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INDICATIVE PLANTING SCHEDULE:

DETENTION BASIN & SET BACK BUFFER PLANTING

SYM         BOTANICAL NAME                COMMON NAME           HEIGHT  SPACING   POT SIZE     QTY

NATIVE GRASSES & SEDGES (Side Embankment of Detention Basin)  

Lomandra longifolia 'Katrinus' Mat Rush 0.7m 7/m² 75mm Tube 20%
Lomandra longifolia Mat Rush 1.0m 7/m² 75mm Tube 20%

Mix B

NATIVE SHRUB MIX (Upper Embankment of Detention Basin) 

Callistemon citrinus 'White Anzac' Drawf Bottlebrush 1.0m 4/m² 150mm 10%

Melaleuca linariifolia 'Snowstorm' Snow in Summer 1.5m 4/m² 150mm 10%

Bursaria spinosa Blackthorn 4.5m 1/m² 150mm          10%   

Mix A

Callistemon 'Captain Cook' Bottlebrush 2.0m 2/m² 150mm 10%
Leptospermum juniperinum Prickly Tea Tree 2.0m 2/m²        150mm  5%

NATIVE GRASSES MIX (Upper Embankment of Detention Basin) 

Mix A
Lomandra hystrix 'Tropicbelle' Mat Rush 0.7m 5/m² 75mm Tube 20%
Lomandra longifolia 'Katrinus' Mat Rush 0.8m 5/m² 75mm Tube 20%

Lomandra hystrix 'Katiebelles' Mat Rush 1.2m 5/m² 75mm Tube 20%

Dietes grandiflora Wild Iris 0.8m 7/m² 75mm Tube  20%

Pennisetum  'Nafray' Fox Tail 0.8m 7/m²        75mm Tube 20%
Hardenbergia violacaea Native Violet 0.5m 3/m² 75mm Tube 10%

EVERGREEN TREES 

Cupaniopsis anacardioides Tuckeroo 12m As Shown       100LCa

Melaleuca linariifolia 'Claret Tops' Honey Myrtle 1.5m 4/m² 150mm 20%

Melaleuca thymifolia Thyme Honey Myrtle 0.5m 4/m²        150mm          10%

Banksia spinosa Hairpin Banksia 1-2m 2/m² 150mm            5%   

Poa poiformins 'Kingsdale' Tussock Grass 0.5m 7/m²        75mm Tube 10%

Carex appressa Tall Sedge 0.6m 7/m² 75mm Tube   20%   

Ficinia nodosa Nobby Club Rush Rush 0.7m 7/m² 75mm Tube 20%

Juncus usitatus Common Rush 1.0m 7/m² 75mm Tube  15%   

Restio tetraphyllus Tassel Cord Grass 1.5m 5/m² 75mm Tube   10%  

NATIVE SHRUB MIX (Side Embankment of Detention Basin) 

Melaleuca linariifolia 'Snowstorm' Snow in Summer 1.5m 4/m² 150mm 20%

Bursaria spinosa Blackthorn 4.5m 1/m² 150mm          20%   Mix B
Callistemon 'Captain Cook' Bottlebrush 2.0m 2/m² 150mm 20%

Melaleuca thymifolia Thyme Honey Myrtle 0.5m 4/m²        150mm          20%

Crinum pedunculatum  Swamp Lily 1.2m 3/m²        150mm          10%
Melaleuca linariifolia 'Little Red' Snow in Summer 1.0m 4/m²        150mm          10%  

TREES (Littoral Zones & Embankments of detention basin)

Eucalyptus amplifolia Cabbage Gum 20m As Shown       45L

Eucalyptus tereticornis Forest Red Gum 20m As Shown       45L

Casuarina glauca She Oak 15m As Shown        45L

Melaleuca decora White Feather Honey Myrtle 7m As Shown       45LMd
Et

Ms Melaleuca styphelioides Prickly-Leaved Paperbark 12m As Shown       45L                

Eucalyptus robusta Swamp Mahogany 20m As Shown       45LEr
Ea

Cg

Dodenaea viscosa 'Purpurea' Purple Hop Bush  2m 2/m²        150mm          20%      

SYM         BOTANICAL NAME                COMMON NAME           HEIGHT  SPACING   POT SIZE     QTY

PLANTING (Building surrounds and car park)

DECIDUOUS TREES

Fp Fraxinus pennsylvanica 'Cimarron'  Green Ash   15m   As Shown               100L

SHRUBS 

GRASSES & GROUND COVERS

Liriope muscari "Evergreen Giant' Turf Lily 0.7m 5/m² 150mm

Trachelospermum jasminoides Star Jasmine 0.6m 4/m² 150mm

Dietes grandiflora Wild Iris 0.8m 7/m² 75mm Tube      

Agapanthus orientalis 'White' Agapanthus 0.6m 5/m² 150mm
Agapanthus orientalis 'Blue' Agapanthus 0.6m 5/m² 150mm

Aow
Aob

Dianella 'Wyeena' Paroo Lily 0.5m 5/m²                  150mm          Dw
Dg

Le

Tj

Lomandra longifolia Mat Rush 1.0m 7/m² 75mm TubeLl

Hardenbergia violacaea 'Meema' Native Violet 0.8m 3/m² 150mmHv

Westringia  'Aussie Box' Coastal Rosemary 0.7m 4/m² 150mmWfr

Callistemon 'Red Alert' Bottlebrush 2.0m 3/m²                  5L  Cra

Viburnum odoratissimum Sweet Viburnum 3.0m 2/m²                  5LVo
Melaleuca linariifolia 'Claret Tops' Honey Myrtle 1.5m 4/m²          150mm

Poa poiformins 'Kingsdale' Tussock Grass 0.5m 7/m²               75mm TubePp

Ml

Dodenaea viscosa 'Purpurea' Purple Hop Bush 2.0m 3/m²                  5L            Dv
Grevillea 'Honey Gem' Grevillea  3m 1/m²                  5L       Ghg

SEDGES & RUSHES (Base of Detention Basin)  

Mix C Carex appressa Tall Sedge 0.6m 7/m² 75mm Tube   20%   

Juncus usitatus Common Rush 1.0m 7/m² 75mm Tube  20%   

Restio tetraphyllus Tassel Cord Grass 1.5m 5/m² 75mm Tube   20%  

Gahnia seiberiana Saw Sedge 0.7m 7/m²        75mm Tube   15%

Eucalyptus tereticornis Forest Red Gum 20m As Shown       100LEt

Corymbia maculata Spotted Gum 20m As Shown       100LCm

Pc Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer'  Ornamental Pear     7m   As Shown               100L

Callistemon 'Slim' Bottlebrush 2.0m 3/m²                  5L  Cvs

Callistemon 'Reeves Pink' Bottlebrush 1.0m 4/m²                  5L  Crp
Callistemon 'Mauve Mist ' Bottlebrush 1.0m 4/m²                  5L  Cmm

Eucalyptus amplifolia Cabbage Gum 20m As Shown       45LEa

Corymbia maculata Spotted Gum 20m As Shown       100LCm

Callistemon 'Reeves Pink' Bottlebrush 1.0m 4/m²                  5L  Crp
SHRUBS 

2 0 2 4 6 108 12 metres
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All information displayed, transmitted or carried within this drawing is
protected by Copyright and Intellectual Property laws.
The information contained in this document is confidential.
Recipients of this document are prohibited from disclosing the information
herein to any person without the written consent of Place Design Group.
Annotated dimensions take precedence over any measures of scale.
Verify all dimensions on site prior to construction.
This drawing may display with permission a combination of specialist and
other consultant(s) input and linework.
Nominated specialist and consultant information contained within this
document is referenced from their supplied documentation and is
contained in this document as indicative only and not for construction or
certification purposes.
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